monument, then this corner shall be marked with a monument so designated and 
shall be accurately tied to the station or monument by computed X and Y 
coordinates which shall appear on the map with a statement identifying the 
station or monument and to an accuracy of one per fifteen thousand (1:15,000). 
When such a monument or station is not available, the tie shall be made to some 
permanent and readily recognizable landmark or identifiable point, physical 
object or structure.  

Subdivision Survey Accuracy 

Angular error of closure shall not exceed 20 seconds times the square

[...]

root of the number of angles turned.  

Linear error of closure shall not exceed one foot per ten thousand feet 
(1:10,000) of perimeter of the lot of land, except for commercial and 
industrial subdivisions, where linear error of closure shall not exceed one 
foot per fifteen thousand feet (1:15,000) of perimeter.  

7.5.3 Water Lines and Sanitary Sewers 

Subdivisions Within 500 Feet of Town Systems 
If a subdivision lies within 500 feet of the municipal water or sanitary sewer 
system, the subdivider shall, at such subdivider's expense, connect every lot of